10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 865 Filed 04/08/23 Page 1 of 2

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) MICHAEL J. BARATZ (PHYV)
dhadden@fenwick.com mbaratz(@steptoe.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) EMMA S. MARSHAK (PHYV)
sshamilov@fenwick.com emarshak(@steptoe.com
MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice) ~ STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
mmayer@fenwick.com 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) Washington, DC 20036
tgregorian@fenwick.com Telephone: 202.288.8106
RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) Facsimile: 202.261.0557

rranganath@fenwick.com

CHRISTOPHER S. LAVIN (CSB No. 301702)
clavin@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Counsel for Defendants AMAZON.COM, INC.,

AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION
IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,, Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF

. Plaintiffs CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants,

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC,,

Defendant.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 865 Filed 04/08/23 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned declares as follows:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in San Francisco County, State of
California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My
business address is Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94041.
December 5, 2022, I served a copy of the following documents: Amazon’s Supplemental
Submission Regarding Amazon’s Motion to Compel Production of Documents that the
PersonalWeb Investors Have Improperly Withheld as Privileged and Exhibits 1 through 19
to the Declaration of Todd R. Gregorian in Support of Amazon’s Supplemental Submission
Regarding Amazon’s Motion to Compel Production of Documents that the PersonalWeb

Investors Have Improperly Withheld as Privileged on the interested parties in the subject action

by placing a true copy thereof as indicated below, addressed as follows:

Thomas M. Robins III

trobins@frandzel.com

Michael Gerard Fletcher
mfletcher@frandzel.com

Bruce D. Poltrock

bpoltrock@frandzel.com

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-2427

Attorneys for Third Parties
BRILLIANT DIGITAL
ENTERTAINMENT, INC. and
MONTO HOLDINGS PTY LTD

M  BYE-MAIL: by causing to be transmitted via e-mail the document(s) listed above to the

addressee(s) at the e-mail address(es) listed above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United

States that the above is true and correct.

Date: April 7, 2023 /s/ Todd R. Gregorian

Todd R. Gregorian

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

