	Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 865	Filed 04/08/23 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) mmayer@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com CHRISTOPHER S. LAVIN (CSB No. 301702) clavin@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500	MICHAEL J. BARATZ (<i>PHV</i>) mbaratz@steptoe.com EMMA S. MARSHAK (<i>PHV</i>) emarshak@steptoe.com STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: 202.288.8106 Facsimile: 202.261.0557
10	Facsimile: 650.938.5200 Counsel for Defendants AMAZON.COM, INC.,	
11 12	AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	
13	UNITED STATES D	ISTRICT COURT
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SAN JOSE I	DIVISION
16	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
17 18	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
19	Plaintiffs v.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and	
21	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, Defendants,	
22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	
23	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
24	Plaintiffs, v.	
25 26	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
20	Defendant.	

Fenwick & West LLP Attorneys at Law

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

	Case 5.10-110-02034-BEF Document 003 Filed 04/00/25 Fage 2 01 2	
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	The undersigned declares as follows:	
3	I am a citizen of the United States and employed in San Francisco County, State of	
4	California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My	
5	business address is Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94041. On	
6	December 5, 2022, I served a copy of the following documents: Amazon's Supplemental	
7	Submission Regarding Amazon's Motion to Compel Production of Documents that the	
8	PersonalWeb Investors Have Improperly Withheld as Privileged and Exhibits 1 through 19	
9	to the Declaration of Todd R. Gregorian in Support of Amazon's Supplemental Submission	
10	Regarding Amazon's Motion to Compel Production of Documents that the PersonalWeb	
11	Investors Have Improperly Withheld as Privileged on the interested parties in the subject action	
12	by placing a true copy thereof as indicated below, addressed as follows:	
13	Thomas M. Robins III	
14	trobins@frandzel.com Michael Gerard Fletcher	
15	mfletcher@frandzel.com Bruce D. Poltrock	
16	bpoltrock@frandzel.com	
17	FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C. 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor	
18	Los Angeles, California 90017-2427	
19	Attorneys for Third Parties BRILLIANT DIGITAL	
20	ENTERTAINMENT, INC. and MONTO HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
21		
22	BY E-MAIL: by causing to be transmitted via e-mail the document(s) listed above to the addressee(s) at the e-mail address(es) listed above.	
23		

- I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United
- States that the above is true and correct. 25

Date: April 7, 2023 27

Μ

/s/ Todd R. Gregorian Todd R. Gregorian

of

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

24

26

28

R

Δ